
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK STEPHANIE COOK
FROM: RACHEL DAME
SUBJECT: AMENDMENT TO THE PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES: 08/03/2023
DATE: 08/29/2023
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the August 3, 2023, Utility Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 2 line 11: replace “Steinholtz” with “Steinsultz”
Page 2 line 14: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 2 line 18: replace “Fuel” with “fuel”
Page 3 line 7: delete “when it”
Page 3 line 9: replace “of” with “up”
Page 4 line 9: replace “Com” with “ComEd”
Page 4 line 10: delete “Ed”
Page 4 line 16: replace “Com” with “ComEd”
Page 5 line 16: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 5 line 22: replace “Some what” with “Somewhat”
Page 6 line 15: replace “rang” with “ran”
Page 6 line 18: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 6 line 21: replace “engage” with “engaged”
Page 9 line 3: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 10 line 16: replace “our plan” with “are planned”
Page 11 line 4: delete “almost.”
Page 11 line 16: replace “there” with “they”
Page 12 line 4: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 12 line 12: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 13 line 16: replace “lead” with “led”
Page 13 line 19: replace “the” with “and the”
Page 13 line 22: replace “also” with “all so”
Page 14 line 3: replace “. Has” with “has”
Page 15 line 3: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 15 line 15: replace “delimitation” with “delineation”
Page 17 line 3: insert “are” after “apply”
Page 18 line 5: replace “Anonymity” with “anonymity”
Page 20 line 1: delete “sufficiently”
Page 20 line 9: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 20 line 12: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 20 line 16: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 21 line 2: delete “coming out of”
Page 21 line 19: replace “Company’s” with “companies”
Page 22 line 20: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 23 line 7: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”

Page 24 line 4: replace “Com Ed’s” with “ComEd’s”
Page 24 line 15: replace “fall” with “fallen”
Page 24 line 17: add “at” after “And”
Page 25 line: replace “because” with “but”
Page 28 line 1: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 28 line 10: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 28 line 10: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 28 line 18: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 28 line 21: replace “all to” with “all so”
Page 29 line 2: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 29 line 16: add “to” after “choice”
Page 30 line 13: replace “Com” with “ComEd”
Page 30 line 14: delete “Ed”
Page 30 line 18: replace “ Your” with “You’re”
Page 30 line 21: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 31 line 20: delete “the expect”
Page 32 line 5: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 32 line 15: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 32 line 21: add “in” after “taken”
Page 34 line 1: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 34 line 5: replace “are” with “is”
Page 34 line 19: replace “the” with “it”
Page 36 like 6: delete “that are”
Page 36 line 10: replace “and. That: with “and that”
Page 36 line 12: replace “charity” with “charities”
Page 36 line 12: delete “are you using what”
Page 36 line 16: replace “consultant” with “consultants”
Page 36 line 17: delete “the of”
Page 36 line 21: add “in” after “jumping”
Page 37 line 1: replace “go” with “going to”
Page 37 line 6: replace “no” with “know”
Page 37 line 7: delete “make it an are to do”
Page 42 line 22: replace “Com Ed” with “ComEd”
Page 52 line 13: replace “. And” with “and”